

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 10633/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2023
in CRLP No. 1644/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bengaluru)

PALAKSHA S.S

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE BY VIDHANA SOUDHA P.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.76020/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.76021/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Until the next date of listing, further proceedings in C.C.
No. 14766 of 2021 arising out of FIR bearing Crime No. 1/2021
dated 02.01.2021 registered with Vidhanasoudha PS,
Bengaluru, under Sections 420 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860,
pending before XXXIX Additional Chief Metropolitan
Magistrate, Bengaluru, shall remain stayed.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER