

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 4961/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2023 in CRLP No. 1644/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

PALAKSHA S.S

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE BY VIDHANA SOUDHA P.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 76021/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. S. Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to move appropriate application to join respondents properly.

Re-list the matter after two weeks.

In the meantime, respondent No.1 is permitted to file counter affidavit.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)