

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4961/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2023 in CRLP No. 1644/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

PALAKSHA S.S

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE BY VIDHANA SOUDHA P.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 188276/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE and IA No. 76021/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Prateek Chadha, A.A.G.
Ms. Patil Rekha Chandra Gouda, AOR
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Jadhav Vishal, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pai, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) As prayed, two weeks' time to file rejoinder is allowed.
- 2) List on 09.03.2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR